GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5861
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2012

FIVE DAY WEEK FOR BANKS
Abdulrahman Shri ;Gowda Shri D.B. Chandre

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to make five days week applicable to public sector banks;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has attached any conditions with this proposal;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)
(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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